further information
webcode: GW-R647
GEMÜ R647
Pneumatically operated diaphragm valve
Features
• Compact, lightweight construction and high performance
• Simple diaphragm replacement
• Suitable e. g. for dyeing plant, paper industry and automatic

Availability of valve bodies
Spigot
MG DN Connection type code 1)
0 20 30 7X
Material code 2)
1 71, 75 71, 75 1, 4 1, 4, 71
20 15 X X X X X
20 X X X X X
25 X X X X X
25 32 X X X X X
40 40 X X X X X
50 X X X X X
MG = diaphragm size, X = standard
1) Connection type
Code 0: Spigot DIN
Code 20: Spigot for IR butt welding
Code 30: Spigot – inch, for welding or solvent cementing, depending on the body material
Code 7X: Body with threaded spigots for unions
2) Valve body material
Code 1: PVC-U, grey
Code 4: ABS
Code 71: Inliner PP-H, grey, outliner PP, reinforced
Code 75: Inliner PVDF/outliner PP, reinforced
Availability
GEMÜ R647www.gemu-group.com 5 / 24
Union end
MG DN Connection type code 1)
07 7 7R,
3P
33 3M 3T 78
Material code 2)
1 4 5 20 71 75 1 4 71 75 1 1 4 1 1 71 75
20 15 X X - - X X X X X X X X X X - X X
20 X X - - X X X X X X X X X X X X X
25 X X - - X X X X X X X X X X X X X
25 32 X X - - X X X X X X X X X X X X X
40 40 X X - - X X X X X X X X X X X X X
50 X X - - X X X X X X X X X X X X X
MG = diaphragm size, X = standard
1) Connection type
Code 07: Spigot body with GEMÜ 1035 union end, DIN insert (socket)
Code 7: Union end with insert (socket) – DIN
Code 7R: Union end with insert (Rp threaded socket) – DIN
Code 33: Union end with inch insert – BS (socket)
Code 3M: Union end with inch insert – ASTM (socket)
Code 3P: Union end with NPT threaded socket insert
Code 3T: Union end with JIS insert (socket)
Code 78: Union end with insert (for IR butt welding) – DIN
2) Valve body material
Code 1: PVC-U, grey
Code 4: ABS
Code 5: PP, reinforced
Code 20: PVDF
Code 71: Inliner PP-H, grey, outliner PP, reinforced
Code 75: Inliner PVDF/outliner PP, reinforced
Flange
MG DN Connection type code 1)
4 39
Material code 2)
1 71 75 1 71 75
20 15 X X X X X X
20 X X X X X X
25 X X X X X X
25 32 X X X X X X
40 40 X X X X X X
50 X X X X X X
MG = diaphragm size, X = standard
1) Connection type
Code 4: Flange EN 1092, PN 10, form B, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 1, ISO 5752, basic series 1
Code 39: Flange ANSI Class 125/150 RF, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 1, ISO 5752, basic series 1, length only for body config-
uration D
2) Valve body material
Code 1: PVC-U, grey
Code 71: Inliner PP-H, grey, outliner PP, reinforced
Code 75: Inliner PVDF/outliner PP, reinforced
Availability
www.gemu-group.com6 / 24GEMÜ R647
Availability of NSF product conformity (special function code N)
MG DN Connection type code 1) Material code Diaphragm
material code
0 4 7 7R 30 33 39 3M 3T 1 17
20 15 X X X X X X X X - X X
20 X X X X X X X X X X X
25 X X X X X X X X X X X
25 32 X X X X X X X X X X X
40 40 X X X X X X X X X X X
50 X X X X X X X X X X X
MG = diaphragm size
1) Anschlussart
Code 0: Stutzen DIN
Code 4: Flange EN 1092, PN 10, form B, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 1, ISO 5752, basic series 1
Code 7: Union end with insert (socket) – DIN
Code 30: Spigot – inch, for welding or solvent cementing, depending on the body material
Code 33: Union end with inch insert – BS (socket)
Code 39: Flange ANSI Class 125/150 RF, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 1, ISO 5752, basic series 1, length only for body config-
uration D
Code 3M: Union end with inch insert – ASTM (socket)
Code 3T: Union end with JIS insert (socket)
Code 7R: Union end with insert (Rp threaded socket) – DIN
Availability of product conformity – drinking water hygiene suitability according to
system 1+ (special function 1)
MG DN Connection type code 1) Material
code
Diaphragm
material
code
0 30 7 33 1 28
20 15 X X X X X X
20 X X X X X X
25 X X X X X X
25 32 X X X X X X
40 40 X X X X X X
50 X X X X X X
MG = diaphragm size
1) Connection type
Code 0: Spigot DIN
Code 7: Union end with insert (socket) – DIN
Code 30: Spigot – inch, for welding or solvent cementing, depending on the body material
Code 33: Union end with inch insert – BS (socket)
Availability
Order data
The order data provide an overview of standard configurations.
Please check the availability before ordering. Other configurations available on request.
Order codes
1 Type Code
Diaphragm valve, pneumatically operated,
plastic actuator
R647
2 DN Code
DN 15 15
DN 20 20
DN 25 25
DN 32 32
DN 40 40
DN 50 50
3 Body configuration Code
2/2-way body D
4 Connection type Code
Spigot
Spigot DIN 0

Order data
GEMÜ R647www.gemu-group.com 7 / 24
Order example
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type R647 Diaphragm valve, pneumatically operated,
plastic actuator
2 DN 25 DN 25
3 Body configuration D 2/2-way body
4 Connection type 7 Union end with insert (socket) – DIN
5 Valve body material 1 PVC-U, grey
6 Diaphragm material 17 EPDM
7 Control function 5 Closed by control pressure,
opened by operating pressure
8 Actuator version ED Actuator size ED (diaphragm size 20)
9 Special version N NSF 61 water approval
10 CONEXO Without
Order data
www.gemu-group.com8 / 24GEMÜ R647
GEMÜ R647www.gemu-group.com 9 / 24
Technical data
Medium
Working medium: Corrosive, inert, gaseous and liquid media which have no negative impact on the physical and
chemical properties of the body and diaphragm material.
Control medium: Inert gases
Temperature
Media temperature: Valve body material
PVC-U, grey (code 1) 10 — 60 °C
ABS (code 4) -10 — 60 °C
Inliner PP-H grey / outliner PP, reinforced (code
71)
5 – 80 °C
Inliner PVDF / outliner PP, reinforced (code 75) -10 — 80 °C
Ambient temperature: Valve body material
PVC-U, grey (code 1) 10 — 50 °C
ABS (code 4) -10 — 50 °C
Inliner PP-H grey / outliner PP, reinforced (code
71)
5 — 50 °C
Inliner PVDF / outliner PP, reinforced (code 75) -5 — 50 °C
Storage temperature: 0 — 40 °C
Control medium temper-
ature:
max. 40 °C
Pressure
Operating pressure: 0 — 6 bar
All pressures are gauge pressures. Operating pressure values were determined with static operating pressure
applied on one side of a closed valve. Sealing at the valve seat and atmospheric sealing is ensured for the given
values.
Information on operating pressures applied on both sides and for high purity media on request.
The operating pressures apply at room temperature. In case of deviating temperatures, observe the
pressure / temperature correlation.
The permissible operating pressure depends on the working medium temperature.
Observe control pressure / operating pressure diagram
Control pressure: max. 10 bar
Pressure/temperature
correlation:
Valve body
material
Temperatures in °C (valve body)
Materials Code -10 0 5 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
PVC-U 1 - - - 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 3.5 1.5 - -
ABS 4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 4.0 2.0 - -
PP-H 71 - - 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 4.0 2.7 1.5
PVDF 75 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.4 4.7
The pressure rating (PN) depends on the diaphragm size.
Data for extended temperature ranges on request. Please note that the ambient temperature and media temper-
ature generate a combined temperature at the valve body which must not exceed the above values.
Technical data
www.gemu-group.com10 / 24GEMÜ R647
Control pressure/operat-
ing pressure diagram:
0 1 2 3 4 5 6
10

Valve body
MG DN Spigot Union end Flange
Connection type code
0, 30 20 3P, 7, 7R 33 3M, 3T 78 4, 39
20 15 0.12 0.10 0.17 0.24 0.26 0.27 0.67
20 0.13 0.12 0.21 0.28 0.30 0.36 0.84
25 0.16 0.14 0.26 0.33 0.38 0.37 1.28
25 32 0.22 0.18 0.40 0.70 0.73 0.63 1.89
40 40 0.50 0.40 0.73 0.83 0.93 1.13 2.36
50 0.57 0.47 1.00 1.40 1.50 1.60 3.08
MG = diaphragm size, weight in kg
Installation position: Optional
Flow direction: Optional
Technical data
www.gemu-group.com12 / 24GEMÜ R647
Dimensions
Actuator dimensions
 C
T*
  A
 A
1
 G
 B1
 B2
MG DN A A1 B1 B2 G
20 15, 20, 25 50.0 19.0 64.0 69.5 G 1/4
25 32 54.0 20.0 75.0 85.0 G 1/4
40 40, 50 67.0 24.0 100.0 108.0 G 1/4
Dimensions in mm
* CT = A + H1 (see body dimensions)
Dimensions
GEMÜ R647www.gemu-group.com 13 / 24
Body dimensions
Spigot DIN / inch (code 0, 30)
 L
 c
 Ø
d  H
1
H
Connection type spigot DIN (code 0) 1), body material PVC-U (code 1), inliner/outliner (code 71, 75) 2)
MG DN NPS c ød H H1 L
Material Material
1 71, 75 1 71, 75
20 15 1/2" 16.0 18.0 20.0 36.0 36.0 10.0 124.0
20 3/4" 19.0 19.0 25.0 38.0 38.0 12.0 144.0
25 1" 22.0 22.0 32.0 39.0 39.0 13.0 154.0
25 32 1¼" 32.0 32.0 40.0 41.0 41.0 15.0 174.0
40 40 1½" 35.0 26.0 50.0 63.2 63.2 23.2 194.0
50 2" 38.0 33.0 63.0 63.2 63.2 23.2 224.0
Connection type spigot – inch (code 30) 1), body material PVC-U (code 1), ABS (code 4) 2)
MG DN NPS c ød H H1 L
20 15 1/2" 24.0 21.4 36.0 10.0 141.0
20 3/4" 27.0 26.7 38.0 12.0 144.0
25 1" 30.0 33.6 39.0 13.0 154.0
25 32 1¼" 33.0 42.2 41.0 15.0 174.0
40 40 1½" 35.0 48.3 63.2 23.2 194.0
50 2" 40.0 60.3 63.2 23.2 224.0
Dimensions in mm
MG = diaphragm size
1) Connection type
Code 0: Spigot DIN